TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, AS AGENT		08/31/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHNELLER, LLC		
Street Address:	6019 Powdermill Road		
City:	Kent		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44240		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3375076	SURROUNDING YOU WITH SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3326159	AERFUSION	
Registration Number:	3217474	INDURA GTFILM	
Registration Number:	3217477	INDURA GTFORM	
Registration Number:	3217478	INDURA GTGLAS	
Registration Number:	3199487	INDURA	
Registration Number:	1512683	AERSHADE	
Registration Number:	1457060	AERFILM LHR	
Registration Number:	1380565	DESIGNS THAT FLY	
Registration Number:	1380566	S SCHNELLER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-586-7196

Email: kmsamuels@jonesday.com, pcyngier@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin Samuels

Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: JONES DAY

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	539602-600001-TRANSDIGM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin Samuels	
Signature:	/Kevin Samuels/	
Date:	08/31/2011	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (the "Release") is conveyed as of August 31, 2011, by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, as administrative agent for itself and other Lenders and L/C Issuers under the Credit Agreement referred to below (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of SCHNELLER LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Schneller").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of June 28, 2007 (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified to the date hereof, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), by and among Schneller, the other Credit Parties party thereto, the Lenders and L/C Issuers set forth therein, and Administrative Agent.

WHEREAS, the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office reflect that the Administrative Agent and Schneller entered into a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 28, 2007 (the "Agreement"), and recorded on August 9, 2007 at Reel 3598 and Frame 0299, under which Schneller granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in Schneller's interest in the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Marks").

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent seeks to make a record of the Administrative Agent's release to Schneller of the security interest granted in the Marks by Schneller in favor of the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Agreement and the Guaranty, Pledge and Security Agreement executed concurrently with the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, the Administrative Agent hereby releases, discharges, and relinquishes the security interest granted in the Marks by Schneller in favor of the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Agreement.

16666404.2.BUSINESS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

> GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL **CORPORATION**

as Administrative Agent

Title:

Stephanie Krebs Duly Authorized Signatory

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK RELEASE]

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Applications and/or Registrations

Mark	Application/Registration	Application/	<u>Jurisdiction</u>
	<u>No.</u>	Registration Date	
PANFLOR	3483585	August 12, 2008	US
SURROUNDING YOU WITH SOLUTIONS	3375076	January 29, 2008	US
AERFUSION	3326159	October 30, 2007	US
INDURA GTFILM	3217474	March 13, 2007	US
INDURA GTFORM	3217477	March 13, 2007	US
INDURA GTGLAS	3217478	March 13, 2007	US
INDURA	3199487	January 16, 2007	US
AERSHADE	1512683	November 15, 1988	US
AERFILM LHR	1457060	September 15, 1987	US
DESIGNS THAT FLY	1380565	January 28, 1986	US
S SCHNELLER and design	1380566	January 28, 1986	US
AERFUSION ECO	77692816	March 17, 2009	US
AERFUSION VIA	3788284	May 11, 2010	US
AERFUSION VIA FLOORING BY DESIGN	3788285	May 11, 2010	US
AEREASE	3613419	April 28, 2009	US
TRUE-TO-NATURE	3606781	April 14, 2009	US
INDURA	5277223	August 23, 2007	CTM
AERFUSION	4702718	March 20, 2007	CTM
S SCHNELLER DESIGNS THAT FLY and design	578637	1995	FR

16666404.2.BUSINESS

RECORDED: 08/31/2011